

| PART NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY. | PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION | QTY. |
|-------------------|---|----------|--------------------|-------------------------------------|----------|
| 008575 | 3 YR S/C STRT INFO PKG PAXT | 1 | 4PFQ112-120 | AIR INLET ASY, '18 MUST GT | 1 |
| 009035 | S/C LUBE, BOTTLED, 3-PACK | 1 | 008359 | DECAL, INLET, 2011 MSTG GT PAX | 1 |
| 1016191-B | S/C ASY, NOVI 2200SL '18 MSTG GT | 1 | 4FQ012-110 | INLET DUCT, 2015 MUSTANG GT | 1 |
| 3863515 | DECAL, PAXTON COLOR 9"X3" | 1 | 5W001-039 | 1" HEAT SHRINK TUBING | 3 IN |
| 4809667 | INSTR.MAN., '15 FORD MUSTANG GT | 1 | 5W001-082 | SLEEVE, FLEX BRAID .75" NOM. | 1 FT |
| 4FQ111-019 | MNTG BRKT ASY, '18 MUST GT | 1 | 7J006-093 | 6MM WASHER, PLATED | 2 |
| 2A017-875-27 | SPACER, .875OD X .404ID X 1.895L | 4 | 7P250-045 | 1/4 MALE NPT X 3/8 MALE BARB | 1 |
| 2A017-875-28 | SPACER, .875 OD X 2.730 LONG | 1 | 7P375-106 | PCV VALVE, FORD, 3/8" HOSE | 1 |
| 2A017-876-13 | SPACER, .875OD X .328ID X 2.730L | 2 | 7P500-039 | 1/2 NPT X 5/8 BARB 90, PLATED | 1 |
| 2A017-876-14 | SPACER, .875OD X .328ID X 2.058L | 2 | 7P625-091 | 5/8 X 5/8 X 90 BARB ELBOW, PLASTIC | 1 |
| 2A017-876-15 | SPACER, .875OD X .328ID X 2.146L | 1 | 7P625-375 | REDUCER, 5/8 BARB TO 3/8 BARB | 1 |
| 2A017-876-16 | SPACER, .875OD X .328ID X 1.928L | 1 | 7PS400-200 | SLEEVE, BLACK 4.0D X 2.0 | 1 |
| 2A046-020 | BELT, 6 RIB X 102", 5061020 DAYCO | 1 | 7PS425-400 | REDUCER, SILICONE BUMP, 4.25" X 4" | 1 |
| 4FQ010-015 | MNTG PLT, OUTER, '18 MUST GT | 1 | 7R002-064 | #64 SAE TYPE F SS HOSE CLAMP | 4 |
| 4FQ010-025 | MNTG PLT, INNER, '18 MUST GT | 1 | 7R004-002 | STEPLESS CLAMP, 17.0 | 2 |
| 4FQ017-021 | SPCR, .875/1.25OD X .328ID X 1.782L | 1 | 7R004-004 | STEPLESS CLAMP, 25.6 | 7 |
| 4FQ017-031 | IDLER SPACER, .875OD X .363L | 4 | 7R004-007 | STEPLESS CLAMP, 28.6 | 1 |
| 4GF016-161 | IDLER, 3.0, 6-RIB GROOVED, MOD | 1 | 7U030-056 | 3/8 PCV/VAC RUBBER HOSE | 3 FT |
| 4PCS016-160 | IDLR, 6 RIB SMOOTH, 3.5", COMP. | 1 | 7U033-000 | 5/8" PCV HOSE | 2.5 FT |
| 4TX016-150 | IDLER, 2.75 DIA, SMOOTH, 7 RIB | 2 | 7U100-055 | TIE WRAP, 7.5" NYLON | 10 |
| 7A375-126 | 3/8-16 X 1.25 HHCS, GR8, PLT | 5 | 8A004-007-2 | BLK OFF PLT, PAXT, FORD SLOT MAF | 1 |
| 7A375-352 | 3/8-16 X 3.5" HX HD GR8 | 4 | 4FQ114-040 | ENG COOLNT MOD ASY, '18 MUST | 1 |
| 7A357-353 | 3/8-16 X 3.50" BHCS | 1 | 4FQ010-100 | BRKT A, SURGE TANK, '18 MUST GT | 1 |
| 7C080-064 | M8 X 1.25 X 65MM BHCS CL10.9 | 1 | 4FQ010-110 | BRKT B, SURGE TANK, '18 MUST GT | 1 |
| 7C080-081 | M8 X 1.25 X 80 HXHD CL10.9 | 1 | 7A250-051 | 1/4-20 X .50 HHCS GR5 ZINC PLTD | 2 |
| 7C080-101 | M8 X 1.25 X 100MM BHCS CL10.9 | 1 | 7A312-100 | 5/16-18 X 1 HHCS, GR5, PLATED | 1 |
| 7C080-200 | M8 X 1.25 X 200MM STUD | 2 | 7F312-017 | 5/16-18 NYLOCK NUT | 1 |
| 7F008-021 | NUT, M8 X 1.25, SERRATED FLG | 2 | 7K250-001 | 1/4" AN WASHER | 2 |
| 7J312-000 | 5/16 FLAT WASHER-SAE | 3 | 7K312-001 | 5/16 AN WASHER, PLATED | 2 |
| 7K375-040 | 3/8 AN960 FLAT WASHER PLATED | 9 | 7P375-075 | 3/4" HOSE BARB UNION, BRASS | 1 |
| 4FQ112-084 | DISCH ASY, '18 MUST GT, BLK | 1 | 7P375-098 | TEE, 3/8" INCH, PLASTIC | 1 |
| 4FQ012-090 | DISCH TUBE C, '15-'18 MUSTANG GT | 1 | 7R002-024 | #24 SAE TYPE F SS HOSE CLAMP | 2 |
| 4FQ012-151 | DISCH TUBE B '18 MUSTANG | 1 | 7R004-007 | STEPLESS CLAMP, 28.6 | 2 |
| 4FQ017-081 | SPACER, TB, '18 MUST GT | 1 | 7R004-008 | STEPLESS CLAMP, 18.5 | 2 |
| 4FQ020-027 | TMPLT, RAD BRKT MOD, '18 MUST GT | 1 | 7U030-109 | VAC HOSE, 7/64 ID | .50 FT |
| 4FQ112-104 | DISCH TUBE D, '15-'18 MUST GT BLK | 1 | 8N155-110 | SURGE TANK, WELDED, '18 MUST GT | 1 |
| 4FQ112-184 | DISCH TUBE A, '18 MUST GT, BLK | 1 | 8D204-064 | ASY, MAXFLOW BYPASS VALVE | 1 |
| 7C040-008 | M4-.7 X 8MM SCHD SS | 2 | 8H040-205 | AIR FILTER, '15+ MUST GT | 1 |
| 7C060-022 | M6 X 1.0 X 22MM SHCS LYSH SC | 4 | 8PN101-054 | CHRG AIR COOLER, 05+ MUST GT | 1 |
| 7C060-031 | M6 X 1.0 X 30 BUTN HD ZN PLT | 4 | | | |
| 7F008-021 | NUT, M8 X 1.25, SERRATED FLG | 4 | | | |
| 7J312-875 | 5/16" WASHER, 7/8" OD, CUSTOM | 4 | | | |
| 7P125-109 | FTG, 1/8NPT - 1/4 BARB, AL | 1 | | | |
| 7PS300-300 | SLEEVE, BLACK, 3.00D X 3.00 | 2 | | | |
| 7PS300-301 | BUMP HOSE, 3.00D X 3.00L | 1 | | | |
| 7PS350-301 | REDUCER, BLK 3.5-3.0 X 3.0L | 1 | | | |
| 7PS350-304 | SLEEVE, BLACK 3.50" D X 3.0" L | 1 | | | |
| 7PS400-350 | REDUCER, BLK 4.0-3.5 X 3.0L | 1 | | | |
| 7PS400-364 | ELBOW, 4.0 X 3.5 S-SHAPED, '18 MUST | 1 | | | |
| 7R002-048 | #48 SAE TYPE F SS HOSE CLAMP | 7 | | | |
| 7R002-056 | #56 SAE TYPE F SS HOSE CLAMP | 5 | | | |
| 7R002-064 | #64 SAE TYPE F SS HOSE CLAMP | 2 | | | |
| 7U012-238 | O-RING, 2-238, 3.484ID X .139 | 1 | | | |
| 7U030-218 | 7/32 VAC HOSE, BUNA-N | 3.5 FT | | | |
| 7U100-066 | TIE WRAP, 11" NYLON | 3 | | | |
| 7U375-056 | 1" VACUUM CAP FOR 1" NIPPLE | 1 | | | |
| 8A003-074 | MAF, 3.8 ID, BLACK | 1 | | | |